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Re: Docket No. 20240026-EI - Petition for rate increase by Tampa Electric Company 

Dear Mr. Teitzman: 

Please find on the enclosed flash drive 28 confidential exhibits shown on Comprehensive Exhibit 
List (“CEL”) as exhibits 6, 9, 151, 152, 244, 245, 350, 430, 434, 438, 439, 442, 444, 445, 446, 449, 457, 
750, 757, 758, 763, 766, 772, 773, 774, 776, 780, and 781 from the Office of Public Counsel, The League 
of United Latin American Citizens (LULAC)/Florida Rising, and Tampa Electric Company. These exhibits 
were originally entered into the record during the hearing for the above referenced case held on August 26 
- 30, 2024. Due to a misunderstanding, they were originally only maintained in the Commission files in 
redacted form. For purposes of a complete appellate record, we respectfully request that you combine these 
28 confidential exhibits with the confidential Staff Exhibits shown on the CEL as Staff exhibits 159, 171, 
172, 183, 186, 189, 205,and219. These exhibits were also entered into the record from during the hearing 
for the above referenced case held on August 26 - 30, 2024. 

Upon receipt of the consent or lack of objection by the parties to Docket No. 20240026-EI, the 
OPC and LULAC/Florida Rising request that you submit the enclosed exhibits and the enumerated Staff 
exhibits, along with a revised index, combined as a supplement to the record to the Office of the Clerk, 
Supreme Court of Florida, in Case No(s). SC2025-0289 and SC2025-0300. 

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your 
assistance in this matter. 

Enclosed Confidential Flash Drive 
Cc: Certificate of Service (without enclosure) 

Sincerely, 

/s/ Charles J. Rehwinkel 
Charles J. Rehwinkel 
Deputy Public Counsel 
Florida Bar No.: 527599 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET NO. 20240026-EI 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 

by electronic mail on this 14th day of November, 2025, to the following: 

Adria Harper 
Carlos Marquez 
Mary Anne Helton 
Jennifer Crawford 
Jonathan Hunt Rubottom 
Samantha M. Cibula 
Susan Sapoznikoff 
Timothy Sparks 
Florida Public Service Commission Office 
of General Counsel 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
aharper@psc.state.fl.us 
cmarquez@psc.state.fl.us 
mhelton@psc.state.fl.us 
jcrawfor@psc.state.fl.us 
jrubotto@psc.state.fl.us 
scibula@psc.state.fl.us 
ssapozni@psc.state.fl.us 
tsparks@psc.state.fl.us 

Alan Lawson 
Paul C. Huck, Jr. 
Samuel J. Salario, Jr. 
Jason Gonzalez 
Jessica Slatten 
Robert E. Minchin, III 
Lawson Huck Gonzalez, PLLC 
215 S. Monroe St., Suite 320 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
alan@lawsonhuckgonzalez.com 
paul@lawsonhuckgonzalez.com 
samuel@lawsonhuckgonzalez.com 
jason@lawsonhuckgonzalez.com 
j essica@lawsonhuckgonzalez. com 
bob@lawsonhuckgonzalez.com 

Paula K. Brown 
Tampa Electric Company 
P. O. Box 111 
Tampa, FL 33601-01 11 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 

J. Jeffrey Wahlen 
Malcolm N. Means 
Virginia Ponder 
Ausley Law Firm 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee FL 32302 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
mmeans@ausley.com 
vponder@ausley.com 

Jon C. Moyle 
Karen A. Putnal 
Moyle Law Firm 
118N. Gadsden St. 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
mqualls@moylelaw.com 

Floyd R. Self, B.C.S. 
Ruth Vafek, Esq. 
Berger Singerman, LLP 
313 N. Monroe Street, Suite 301 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
fself@bergersingerman. com 
rvafek@bergersingerman.com 



Robert Scheffel Wright 
John T. LaVia, III 
Gardner Law Firm 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
schef@gbwlegal.com 
j lavia@gb wlegal .com 

Bradley Marshall 
Jordan Luebkemann 
Earthjustice 
111S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
bmarshall@earthjustice.org 
j luebkemann@earthjustice.org 
flcaseupdates@earthj ustice.org 

Stephanie U. Eaton 
Spilman Law Firm 
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 
Winston-Salem, NC 27103 
seaton@spilmanlaw.com 

Steven W. Lee 
Spilman Law Firm 
1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
slee@spilmanlaw.com 

Isabella Ariza 
Sierra Club 
50 F St. NW, Eighth Floor 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
isabella.ariza@sierraclub.org 
sari.amiel@sierraclub.org 

Leslie Newton 
Ashley George 
Thomas Jernigan 
Ebony Payton 
Michael Rivera 
Federal Executive Agencies 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall Air Force Base, FL 32403 
leslie.newton. 1 @us.af.mil 
ashley.george.4@us.af.mil 
thomas.j emigan. 3 @us.af.mi 1 
ebony.payton.ctr@us.af.mil 
michael.rivera.51@us.af.mil 

/s/Charles J. Rehwinkel 
Charles J. Rehwinkel 
Deputy Public Counsel 
Rehwinkel.Charles@leg.state.fl.us 


